VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23261

October 7, 1998

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Serial No. 98-441 NL&OS/MAE: R0

Docket Nos. 50-280/-281

50-338/-339 72-2/72 16

License Nos. DPR-32/-37

NPF-4/-7

SNM-2501/-2507

Gentlemen:

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY SURRY POWER STATION UNITS 1 AND 2 AND ISFSI NORTH ANNA POWER STATION UNITS 1 AND 2 AND ISFSI PHYSICAL SECURITY PLAN - REVISION 4

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54 (p) and 10 CFR 72.186 (b), Virginia Electric and Power Company submits the enclosed Physical Security Plan for Surry and North Anna Power Stations and the associated Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations (ISFSIs). This plan revision became effective September 21, 1998. A description and justification for the changes are included with the plan revision. We have determined that these changes do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the plan.

The enclosed material contains Safeguards Information as defined by 10 CFR 73.21 and its disclosure to unauthorized individuals is pronibited by Section 147 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

Leslie N. Hartz

Vice President - Nuclear Engineering and Services

Enclosures (Original and three copies)

Commitments made by this letter:

1. None.

* NFC4 1/4

INFORMATION. UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED.

9810140210 981007 PDR ADOCK 05000280 F PDR cc: Regional Administrator (two copies)
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
P. O. Box 2257
Atlanta, Georgia 30301

Mr. C. J. Paperiello, Director Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. R. A. Musser (Without Enclosure) NRC Senior Resident Inspector Surry Power Station

Mr. M. J. Morgan (Without Enclosure) NRC Senior Resident Inspector North Anna Power Station

Mr. J. W Shea (Without Enclosure)
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Mail Stop 0-6-G-22
Washington, D. C. 20555

Ms. M. J. Ross-Lee (Without Enclosure)
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Mail Stop 0-6-G-22
Washington, D. C. 20555